SPL ELECTRIC
Official Website: https://spltrans.com
Tele: +86 15720787122
Email: contact@spltrans.com
WhatsApp
SPL
SPL ELETRIC GROUP, a Chinese electric equipment supplier facing the global
market, is specialized in power/distribution transformers, compact substations and

Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）HV
Tapping
range
LV
SC10-30 30
Yyn0
or
Dyn11
6
6.3
10
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
or
+3
-1×2.5%
0.4
190 710 2.4
4.0
SC10-50 50 270 1000 2.4
SC10-80 80 370 1380 1.8
SC10-100 100 400 1570 1.8
SC10-125 125 470 1850 1.6
SCB10-160 160 550 2130 1.6
SCB10-200 200 630 2530 1.4
SCB10-250 250 720 2760 1.4
SCB10-315 315 880 3470 1.2
SCB10-400 400 980 3990 1.2
SCB10-500 500 1160 4880 1.2
SCB10-630 630 1350 5880 1.0
SCB10-630 630 1300 5960 1.0
6.0
SCB10-800 800 1520 6960 1.0
SCB10-1000 1000 1770 8130 1.0
SCB10-1250 1250 2090 9690 1.0
SCB10-1600 1600 2450 11730 1.0
SCB10-2000 2000 3050 14450 0.8
SCB10-2500 2500 3600 17170 0.8
SC(B)10 series distribution transformer
7
1
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）HV
Tapping
range
LV
SC12-30 30
Yyn0
or
Dyn11
6
6.3
10
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
or
+3
-1×2.5%
0.4
150 710 2.0
4.0
SC12-50 50 215 1000 2.0
SC12-80 80 295 1380 1.5
SC12-100 100 320 1570 1.5
SC12-125 125 375 1850 1.3
SCB12-160 160 430 2130 1.3
SCB12-200 200 495 2530 1.1
SCB12-250 250 575 2760 1.1
SCB12-315 315 705 3470 1.0
SCB12-400 400 785 3990 1.0
SCB12-500 500 930 4880 1.0
SCB12-630 630 1070 5880 0.85
SCB12-630 630 1040 5960 0.85
6.0
SCB12-800 800 1210 6960 0.85
SCB12-1000 1000 1410 8130 0.85
SCB12-1250 1250 1670 9690 0.85
SCB12-1600 1600 1960 11700 0.85
SCB12-2000 2000 2440 14400 0.7
SCB12-2500 2500 2880 17100 0.7
SC(B)11
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）
HV
Tapping
range
LV
SC11-30 30
Yyn0
Or
Dyn11
6
6.3
6.6
10
10.5
11
±5%
Or
±2×2.5%
0.4
180 710 2.4
4.0
SC11-50 50 250 1000 2.4
SC11-80 80 340 1380 1.8
SC11-100 100 360 1570 1.8
SC11-125 125 420 1850 1.6
SCB11-160 160 490 2130 1.6
SCB11-200 200 560 2530 1.4
SCB11-250 250 650 2760 1.4
SCB11-315 315 790 3470 1.2
SCB11-400 400 880 3990 1.2
SCB11-500 500 1050 4880 1.2
SCB11-630 630 1210 5880 1.0
SCB11-630 630 1170 5960 1.0
6.0
SCB11-800 800 1370 6960 1.0
SCB11-1000 1000 1590 8130 1.0
SCB11-1250 1250 1880 9690 1.0
SCB11-1600 1600 2210 11730 1.0
SCB11-2000 2000 2720 14450 0.8
SCB11-2500 2500 3200 17170 0.8
SC(B)12 series distribution transformer
SC(B)11 series distribution transformer
8
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）HV
Tapping
range
LV
SC10-800 800
Yyn0
or
Dyn11
or
Yd11
or
Ydn11
35~38.5
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
3.5
6
6.3
10
10.5
11
2200 9400 1.1
6.0
SC10-1000 1000 2610 10800 1.1
SC10-1250 1250 3060 11900 1.0
SC10-1500 1500 3600 15400 1.0
SC10-2000 2000 4130 18200 0.9
7.0
SC10-2500 2500 4750 21800 0.9
SC10-3150 3150 5880 24500 0.8
8.0
SC10-4000 4000 6860 29400 0.8
SC10-5000 5000 8180 34960 0.7
SC10-6300 6300 9680 40800 0.7
SC10-8000 8000 11000 46060 0.6
9.0
SC10-10000 10000 12660 56500 0.6
SC10-12500 12500 15400 64600 0.5
SC10-16000 16000 18900 76000 0.5
SC10-20000 20000 22400 85500 0.4 10.0
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）HV
Tapping
range
LV
SC13-30 30
Yyn0
or
Dyn11
6
6.3
10
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
or
+3-1×2.5%
0.4
150 710 2.3
4.0
SC13-50 50 215 1000 2.2
SC13-80 80 295 1380 1.7
SC13-100 100 320 1570 1.7
SC13-125 125 375 1850 1.5
SCB13-160 160 430 2130 1.5
SCB13-200 200 495 2530 1.3
SCB13-250 250 575 2760 1.3
SCB13-315 315 705 3470 1.1
SCB13-400 400 785 3990 1.1
SCB13-500 500 930 4880 1.1
SCB13-630 630 1070 5880 0.9
SCB13-630 630 1040 5960 0.9
6.0
SCB13-800 800 1210 6960 0.9
SCB13-1000 1000 1410 8130 0.9
SCB13-1250 1250 1670 9690 0.9
SCB13-1600 1600 1960 11700 0.9
SCB13-2000 2000 2440 14400 0.7
SCB13-2500 2500 2880 17100 0.7
SC(B)10 series power transformer
SC(B)13 series distribution transformer
9
Dry-type Distribution Transformer - Epoxy Resin Cast

Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）H.V
Tapping
range
L.V
SCH15-30 30
Dyn11
6
6.3
6.6
10
10.5
11
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
0.4
70 710 1.6
4.0
SCH15-50 50 90 1000 1.4
SCH15-80 80 120 1380 1.3
SCH15-100 100 130 1570 1.2
SCH15-125 125 150 1850 1.1
SC(B)H15-160 160 170 2130 1.1
SC(B)H15-200 200 200 2530 1.0
SC(B)H15-250 250 230 2760 1.0
SC(B)H15-315 315 280 3470 0.9
SC(B)H15-400 400 310 3990 0.8
SC(B)H15-500 500 360 4880 0.8
SC(B)H15-630 630 420 5880 0.7
SC(B)H15-630 630 410 5960 0.7
6.0
SC(B)H15-800 800 480 6960 0.7
SC(B)H15-1000 1000 550 8130 0.6
SC(B)H15-1250 1250 650 9690 0.6
SC(B)H15-1600 1600 780 11730 0.6
SC(B)H15-2000 2000 1000 14450 0.5
SC(B)H15-2500 2500 1200 17170 0.5
SC(B)H15 series distribution transformer
10
Non-encapsulated Dry-type Distribution Transformer
Custom design

Standard products
Shorter lead time
⚫ S11 series power transformer
Type Rated capacity
（KVA） Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load
current (%)
Short-circuit
impedance (%)HV Tapping
range LV
S11-630 630
Yd11
35
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
3.15
6.3
10.5
830 7870 1.10
6.5
S11-800 800 980 9410 1.00
S11-1000 1000 1150 11540 1.00
S11-1250 1250 1410 13940 0.90
S11-1600 1600 1700 16670 0.80
S11-2000 2000 2180 18380 0.70
S11-2500 2500 2560 19670 0.60
S11-3150 3150
35-38.5
3040 23090 0.56
7.0S11-4000 4000 3620 27360 0.56
S11-5000 5000 4320 31380 0.48
S11-6300 6300 5250 35060 0.48
7.5S11-8000 8000
YNd11 35-38.5
3.15
3.3
6.3
6.6
10.5
11
7200 38500 0.42
S11-10000 10000 8700 45300 0.42
S11-12500 12500 10080 53900 0.40
8.0
S11-16000 16000 12160 65800 0.40
S11-20000 20000 14400 79500 0.40
S11-25000 25000 17020 94100 0.32
S11-31500 31500 20220 112900 0.32
Unexcited voltage regulated power transformer
12
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV） No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）H.V Tapping range L.V
SZ11-2000 2000
Yd11
35
±3×2.5%
6.3
10.5
2300 19240 0.80
6.5
SZ11-2500 2500 2720 20640 0.80
SZ11-3150 3150
35-38.5
6.3
10.5
3230 24710 0.72
7.0SZ11-4000 4000 3870 29160 0.72
SZ11-5000 5000 4640 34200 0.68
SZ11-6300 6300 5630 36800 0.68
7.5SZ11-8000 8000
YNd11 35-38.5
6.3
6.6
10.5
11
7870 40600 0.60
SZ11-10000 10000 9280 48100 0.60
SZ11-12500 12500 10940 56900 0.56
8.0SZ11-16000 16000 13170 70300 0.54
SZ11-20000 20000 15570 82800 0.54
Unexcited voltage regulated power transformer
Oil-immersed Distribution Transformer-Silicon
Steel Sheet
Custom design

Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）H.V
Tapping
range
L.V
S11-M-30 30
Yyn0
Or
Dyn11
6
6.3
10
10.5
11
±5%
Or
±2×2.5%
0.4
100 600 2.3
4.0
S11-M-50 50 130 870 2.0
S11-M-63 63 150 1040 1.9
S11-M-80 80 180 1250 1.9
S11-M-100 100 200 1500 1.8
S11-M-125 125 240 1800 1.7
S11-M-160 160 280 2200 1.6
S11-M-200 200 340 2600 1.5
S11-M-250 250 400 3050 1.4
S11-M-315 315 480 3650 1.4
S11-M-400 400 570 4300 1.3
S11-M-500 500 680 5100 1.2
S11-M-630 630 810 6200 1.1
4.5
S11-M-800 800 980 7500 1.0
S11-M-1000 1000 1150 10300 1.0
S11-M-1250 1250 1360 12800 0.9
S11-M-1600 1600 1640 14500 0.8
S11-M-2000 2000 2280 17820 0.6
5.0
S11-M-2500 2500 2700 20700 0.6
S11-M-30- 30
Dyn11
15
20

S11-M-800 800 980 8250 1.8
S11-M-1000 1000 1150 11330 0.7
S11-M-1250 1250 1350 13200 0.7
S11-M-1600 1600 1630 15950 0.6
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection
symbol
Voltage combination （KV） No-load losses
（W）
Load losses（W） No- load current
（%）
Short-circuit
impedance （%）H.V Tapping range L.V Dy Yy
S13-M-30 30
Yyn0
or
Dyn11
10
6.3
6
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
0.4
80 630 600 2.3
4
S13-M-50 50 100 910 870 2
S13-M-63 63 110 1090 1040 1.9
S13-M-80 80 130 1310 1250 1.9
S13-M-100 100 150 1580 1500 1.8
S13-M-125 125 170 1890 1800 1.7
S13-M-160 160 200 2310 2200 1.6
S13-M-200 200 240 2730 2600 1.5
S13-M-250 250 290 3200 3050 1.4
S13-M-315 315 340 3830 3650 1.4
S13-M-400 400 410 4520 4300 1.3
S13-M-500 500 480 5410 5150 1.2
S13-M-630 630 570 6200 6200 1.1
4.5
S13-M-800 800 700 7500 7500 1
S13-M-1000 1000 830 10300 10300 1
S13-M-1250 1250 970 12000 12000 0.9
S13-M-1600 1600 1170 14500 14500 0.8
S13-M-2000 2000 1510 17800 17800 0.8
S13-M-2500 2500 1780 20700 20700 0.7
S13-M-3150 3150 2100 24300 24300 0.7
Unexcited voltage regulated power transformer
14
Type
Rated capacity
（KVA）
Connection symbol
Voltage combination（KV）
No-load losses
（W）
Load losses
（W）
No-load
Current (%)
Short-circuit
impedance (%)H.V Tapping range L.V
SH15-M-30 30
Dyn11
6
6.3
10
10.5
11
±5%
or
±2×2.5%
0.4
33 630 1.50
4.0
SH15-M-50 50 43 910 1.20
SH15-M-63 63 50 1090 1.10
SH15-M-80 80 60 1310 1.00
SH15-M-100 100 75 1580 0.90
SH15-M-125 125 85 1890 0.80
SH15-M-160 160 100 2310 0.60
SH15-M-200 200 120 2730 0.60
SH15-M-250 250 140 3200 0.60
SH15-M-315 315 170 3830 0.50
SH15-M-400 400 200 4520 0.50
SH15-M-500 500 240 5140 0.50
SH15-M-630 630 320 6200 0.30
4.5
SH15-M-800 800 380 7500 0.30
SH15-M-1000 1000 450 10300 0.30
SH15-M-1250 1250 530 12000 0.20
SH15-M-1600 1600 630 14500 0.20
SH15-M-2000 2000 750 18300 0.20
5.0
SH15-M-2500 2500 900 21200 0.20
Amorphous Ally Oil-immersed Distribution Transformer
Custom design
Meet your precise requirements
Phase: Three